x} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Online Computer Assisted Instruction System: Second Year High School
Adobe Photoshop for Jesus Christ King of Kings
and Lord of Lords Foundation School Inc.

An Undergraduate Research Proposal Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science
De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science in
Information Technology

Ambrocio, John Alec B.
Gonzales, Kristopher Ryan T.
Ibafiez, Lyndon D.

September 2011




De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Table of Contents

Acknowledgement Xi
Abstract Xii
1.0 Introduction 1
1.1 Project Context 1
1.2 Pur pose and Description 3
1.3 Objectives 5
1.4 Scope and Limitations 5
2.0 Review of Related Literature 6
2.1l ocal Literatures 7
2.2 Foreign Literatures 8
3. 0 Technical Background 11
3.1 Resear ch Paradigm 11

3.2 Concepts of the Study 14




De La Salle University — Dasmarinas

3.3 Conceptual Operation 14

3.4 Conceptual Process , 16

4.0 Design and M ethodol ogy 16
4.1 Project Development 16

4.1.1 Story Boarding 16

4.1.2 Data Flow Diagram 18

4.2 Development Planning 27

4.3 Evaluation of the Project 28

5.0 Implementation Plans 29
5.1 Implementation 29

5.2 Softwar e Requirements 30

5.3 Hardwar e Requirements 30

5.4 Human Resour ce Requirements 30

5.5 Ingtallation and Training Plans 31




De La Salle University — Dasmariias

6.0 Results And Discussion

6.1 Instruments used to gain results

6.2 Result

6.2.1 Performance Statistical Analysis

6.2.2 Security Statistical Analysis

6.2.3 Rdiability Statistical Analysis

6.2.4 Overall Statistical Analysis

6.2.5 Feedback from Students and Guests

7.0 Conclusions and Recommendations

7.1 Conclusions

7.2 Recommendations

List of Appendices

Appendix A: Storyboarding

Appendix B: Survey Form

Appendix C: Questionnaire

31

31

31

31

33

34

35

36

38

38

38




2} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Appendix D: System Screen Shots

Bibliography

Curriculum vitae




De La Salle University — Dasmarinas

Abstract

Photocai is a computer aided instruction geared towards assi&tiyep?
students of JCKLFS in learning Adobe Photoshop. It provides a change in traditional
/classroom setting through the use of the web and a learning system. The |system
provides lesson and activities included in the student’s curriculum established by
JCKLFS. The student is able to read lessons, view video presentations and listen to
audio recording. The system evaluates the student’s performance through quizFes and
games. The teacher is able to view the evaluation of the students through the|system

as well.






