

Online Computer Assisted Instruction System: Second Year High School Adobe Photoshop for Jesus Christ King of Kings and Lord of Lords Foundation School Inc.

> An Undergraduate Research Proposal Presented to The Computer Studies Department College of Science De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

Ambrocio, John Alec B. Gonzales, Kristopher Ryan T. Ibañez, Lyndon D.

September 2011



De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

Table of Contents

Acknowledgement	xi
Abstract	xii
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Project Context	1
1.2 Purpose and Description	3
1.3 Objectives	5
1.4 Scope and Limitations	5
2.0 Review of Related Literature	6
2.1Local Literatures	7
2.2 Foreign Literatures	8
3. 0 Technical Background	11
3.1 Research Paradigm	11
3.2 Concepts of the Study	14



De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

3.3 Conceptual Operation	14
3.4 Conceptual Process	. 16
4.0 Design and Methodology	16
4.1 Project Development	16
4.1.1 Story Boarding	16
4.1.2 Data Flow Diagram	18
4.2 Development Planning	27
4.3 Evaluation of the Project	28
5.0 Implementation Plans	29
5.1 Implementation	29
5.2 Software Requirements	30
5.3 Hardware Requirements	30
5.4 Human Resource Requirements	30
5.5 Installation and Training Plans	31



6.0 Results And Discussion	31
6.1 Instruments used to gain results	. 31
6.2 Result	31
6.2.1 Performance Statistical Analysis	31
6.2.2 Security Statistical Analysis	33
6.2.3 Reliability Statistical Analysis	34
6.2.4 Overall Statistical Analysis	35
6.2.5 Feedback from Students and Guests	36
7.0 Conclusions and Recommendations	38
7.1 Conclusions	38
7.2 Recommendations	38
List of Appendices	
Appendix A: Storyboarding	
Appendix B: Survey Form	
Appendix C: Questionnaire	



Appendix D: System Screen Shots

Bibliography

Curriculum vitae





Abstract

Photocai is a computer aided instruction geared towards assisting 2nd year students of JCKLFS in learning Adobe Photoshop. It provides a change in traditional /classroom setting through the use of the web and a learning system. The system provides lesson and activities included in the student's curriculum established by JCKLFS. The student is able to read lessons, view video presentations and listen to audio recording. The system evaluates the student's performance through quizzes and games. The teacher is able to view the evaluation of the students through the system as well.